BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In The Matter of the Application of)	
AT&T Corp. for Registration to Provide)	Case No. DA-2013-0019
Interconnected Voice over Internet)	
Protocol Service to Additional Areas)	

AMENDED APPLICATION

COMES NOW AT&T Corp., pursuant to §392.550 RSMo., and hereby amends its July 17 Application to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") for registration to provide interconnected voice over Internet protocol service, by specifying in the affidavit attached hereto (signed by an officer of AT&T Corp.) an additional exchange (Aurora) in which AT&T Corp. proposes to provide service.

WHEREFORE, AT&T Corp. requests that the Commission issue an order granting it a registration to offer and provide interconnected voice over Internet protocol service in the exchanges listed in the affidavit attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

AT&T Corp.

LEO J. BUB

#34326

ROBERT J. GRYZMALA

#32454

Attorneys for AT&T Corp.

One AT&T Center, Room 3516

St. Louis, Missouri 63101

314-235-6060 (Telephone)/314-247-0014(Facsimile)

robert.gryzmala@att.com

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SOMERSET)	

- I, James F. Dionne, a natural person, do hereby swear and affirm that I am an officer of AT&T Corp. and that the following statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief:
 - (1) The following identifies each exchange, in whole or in part, of a local exchange company, in which AT&T Corp. proposes to provide interconnected voice over Internet protocol service (i.e., AT&T IP Flexible Reach): Aurora, Ava, Branson, Buffalo, Cameron, Cassville, Columbia, Cuba, Foristell, Forsyth, Houston, Kimberling City, Macon, Marshfield, Mountain Grove, Mountain View, Ozark, Potosi, Reeds Spring, Shell Knob, St. James, Thayer, Troy, Warrenton, and West Plains
 - (2) In this respect, my affidavit executed on July 17, 2012, is amended, and in all other respects, such affidavit remains true and correct.

This concludes my affidavit.

James F. Dionne

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of

Notary Public

Notary Seal:

Cynthia L Hardy
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
November 18, 2014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this 18th day of July, 2012, to each of the following:

Robert J. Lygmala

General Counsel
Kevin Thompson
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel PO Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov